1 Sponsors: Senator Davis, Senator Tomasino, Senator Clayton, Senator Tomlin, Senator Vacura 2 3 Bill Authorizing SGA's Creation of an Off-Campus Student Roommate Agreement 4 5 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 6 University; 7 8 WHEREAS, many off-campus students with roommates have a unique set of living arrangements that 9 differ from those on campus. 10 11 WHEREAS, successful off-campus roommate relationships are determined by effectively communicating certain lifestyle and living standards. 12 13 14 WHEREAS, the Off-Campus Roommate Agreement allows these issues and concerns to be expressed in 15 a respectful and collaborative way by all parties. 16 17 WHEREAS, an Off-Campus Student Roommate Agreement will offer off-campus students a formal 18 document that lies out mutually agreed upon roommate arrangements and standards. 19 20 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes 21 SGA's publication and distribution of the Off-Campus Student Roommate Agreement. 22 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 2010-2011 Student Government Association will ask the 2011-24 2012 association to pass out the Off-Campus Student Roommate Agreement during the Fall 2011 Off-25 Campus planner handout. In addition, we will politely request that the student realtors pass these out to 26 their leasees (or let us leave them there). 27 28 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, we ask that the SGA historian/archivist will archive this document to 29 encourage future associations to utilize and promote this document to off-campus students. 30 31 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of Information Technology is required to put the roommate agreement on the SGA website. 32 33 34 35 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the __23rd __ day of 36 __February____, 2011. 37 38 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student 39 Government Association: 40 41 42 43 Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly David Marquis, Student Body President 44 45 46 I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the 47 Student Government Association: 48 49 50 51 Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: __16_Y _0__ A __1_ N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP

52